STUDENT FEE SCHEDULE FOR FY 2014-2015

Elementary School Fee Schedule

Elementary School 1 to Schodule	
Books	Fees are assessed for lost or damaged textbooks and library books. If the
	book is lost, full replacement value is charged. If the book is damaged, a fee is
	charged based upon the age and condition of the book.
*Activity Fee	Fees for Tax Credit Sponsored activity will be charged \$1.00

Middle School Fee Schedule

Lost Locks (PE only)	\$6.00
Books	Fees for lost books will be assessed at replacement cost. Fees for damaged books will be assessed at the replacement cost of the book.
Industrial Tech.	Not to exceed \$25.00 if student takes project home
Athletics	\$40.00 participation fee per sport; \$75 maximum per student; \$300 maximum per family
	All students are responsible for the cost of their physical exams, insurance, and personal equipment (i.e., shoes, socks, undergarments, etc.). Replacement cost will be charged for lost or damaged equipment.
*Activity Fee	Fee for Tax Credit Sponsored activity will be charged \$1.00
High School Fee Schedule	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Student Activity Fee (All Students) Student Parking Permit	\$20.00 (Lockers, Technology Fees) \$15.00
Lost Locks	\$ 6.00
Art	\$10.00 per semester
Cabinetry	\$10.00 per semester
Driver's Education Classroom & behind the wheel	\$200.00
Welding/Farm Mechanics,	\$20.00 per semester
BOOKS:	Fees for lost books will be assessed at replacement cost. Fees for damaged books will be assessed up to the replacement cost of the book.
ATHLETICS/OTHER EXTRA-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES:	\$50.00 participation fee per sport/activity; \$120 maximum per student; \$300 maximum per family
11011711125.	All students are responsible for the cost of their physical exams, insurance, and personal equipment (i.e., shoes, socks, undergarments, etc.). Replacement cost will be charged for lost or damaged equipment.
*Activity Fee	Fee for Tax Credit Sponsored activity will be charged \$1.00
AUTO, WOODS, AGRICULTURE WELDING/FARM MECHANIC	Students will be charged for materials or must provide their own materials for use in their personal projects. For example, auto students must provide oil and filters for changing oil in their own vehicles. Students in woods must purchase lumber used in building cabinets.
Choir/Strings/Band	\$20.00 per year and students will be responsible to provide and repair their own instruments.
Yearbooks	Students who wish to secure a yearbook must purchase one.
Clubs	Students who wish to join clubs, such as FFA, FBLA and FHA/STRIVE are responsible to pay their own dues and registration fees.

There is a maximum fee charge per family for athletics only. The total cost may not exceed \$300.00 for both middle and high school students in one family.

6-3-14

^{*}The principal has the right to waive all or part of the activity fee if it creates an economic hardship for a student.